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NTS 1/8/13

ED FALK 1/18/13

1/18/13

1/18/13

ED FALK

ED FALK

FRONT VIEW 50-60KVA
DOOR REMOVED

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

40.00

TOP VIEW
CABLE ENTRY

BOTTOM VIEW
CABLE ENTRY

BACK VIEW
SHOWING MOUNTING HOLES

18.00

6.50

18.00

6.50

8.12

26.00

NOTES
 MAXIMUM WEIGHT 325LB
 THIS UNIT IS UL,CUL LISTED

1.
2.

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

36.00 14.03 24.006.00

PART NUMBER:

UD-100192-XXXXXXX

kVA OF UNIT

BREAKER MANUFACTURER
     D - SQUARE D

INTERLOCK
    K - KIRK KEY
    E - SKPM LOAD CENTER

   O - NONE

TRANSFORMER
  O - NONE

PRIMARY VOLTAGE
  O - NO XFMR

KIRK KEY OPERATION
SEQUENCE LABEL

A

DETAIL A

1.12

R .28

R .62

ISO VIEW DOOR REMOVED

4 PLACES

30.00

CABLE ENTRY
33" x 10"

CABLE ENTRY
33" x 10"
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NOTES:
REFER TO THE SCHEMATIC FOR

   THE CONNECTION SCHEDULE.
1.

C

C

D

D

E

DETAIL E

F

DETAIL F

SOLENIOD KEY TRAP

READY LAMP
PUSH -TO-TEST

FUSE TERMINAL TO UPS FOR
KIRK-KEY SOLENIOD RELEASE (OPTIONAL)

4 CUSTOMER GROUND CONNECTION

(SEE NOTE 1)

3NEUTRAL CUSTOMER CONNECTION

(SEE NOTE 1)

1 AC OUTPUT CUSTOMER CONNECTION

1AC INPUT CUSTOMER CONNECTION

(SEE NOTE 1)

(SEE NOTE 1)

G G

SECTION G-G

(SEE NOTE 1)

2UPS INPUT CUSTOMER CONNECTION

H H

SECTION H-H

2 UPS OUTPUT CUSTOMER CONNECTION

(SEE NOTE 1)

ISO VIEW DOOR REMOVED

KIRK KEY

52L

SMB

BIN

KIRK KEY SOLENOID
KEY RELEASE (OPTIONAL)

KIRK-KEY SOLENOID KEY RELEASE OPTIONAL
DETAIL

FRONT VIEW COVERS REMOVED
50-60 KVA

SECTION D-D

22.63

10.03

SECTION C-C

20.58
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ISO VIEW DOOR REMOVED

TOP VIEW
CABLE ENTRY

BOTTOM VIEW
CABLE ENTRY

CABLE ENTRY
33" x 10"

RIGHT SIDE VIEW BACK VIEW
SHOWING MOUNTING HOLES

B

DETAIL B

36.00 14.03

40.00

6.50

18.00

6.50

18.00

6.00 24.00

26.00

8.12

30.00

KIRK KEY OPERATION
SEQUENCE LABEL

NOTES:
MAXIMUM WEIGHT 325LB

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

FRONT VIEW 70-80KVA
DOOR REMOVED

1.12

R .28

R .62

4 PLACES

CABLE ENTRY
33" x 10"
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NOTES:
REFER TO THE SCHEMATIC FOR

   THE CONNECTION SCHEDULE.
1.

C

C

D

D

E

DETAIL E

F

DETAIL F

4 CUSTOMER GROUND CONNECTION

(SEE NOTE 1)

3NEUTRAL CUSTOMER CONNECTION

(SEE NOTE 1)

1 AC OUTPUT CUSTOMER CONNECTION

1AC INPUT CUSTOMER CONNECTION

(SEE NOTE 1)

(SEE NOTE 1)

G G

SECTION G-G

(SEE NOTE 1)

2UPS INPUT CUSTOMER CONNECTION

H H

SECTION H-H

2 UPS OUTPUT CUSTOMER CONNECTION

(SEE NOTE 1)

ISO VIEW DOOR REMOVED

KIRK KEY SOLENOID
KEY RELEASE (OPTIONAL)

KIRK-KEY SOLENOID KEY RELEASE OPTIONAL
DETAIL

FRONT VIEW COVERS REMOVED
70-80 KVA

SECTION D-DSECTION C-C

FUSE TERMINAL TO UPS FOR
KIRK-KEY SOLENIOD RELEASE (OPTIONAL)

SOLENIOD KEY TRAP

READY LAMP
PUSH -TO-TEST

KIRK KEY

52L

SMB

BIN

13.00

20.50 21.18

22.63

31.83

22.25

9.67



BIN 52L

SMB

UPS

GND

N10 N10

A30

B30

C30

A40

B40

C40

NEUTRAL

GROUND

AC INPUT 3ɸ, 4WIRE

208V/60Hz

CUSTOMER

CONNECTION

CUSTOMER

CONNECTION

TO LOAD

3-PHASE

BIN 52L

SMB

UPS

GND

N10
N10

A30

B30

C30

A40

B40

C40

NEUTRAL

GROUND

AC INPUT 3ɸ, 4WIRE

208V/60Hz

CUSTOMER

CONNECTION

CUSTOMER

CONNECTION

TO LOAD

3-PHASE

VE

VCE

VC

SKPM

PREWIRED 120VAC

CONTROL POWER

SOLENOID CONTROL

CIRCUIT TO UPS

1

3

4

1

3

4

1

3

4

AC INPUT

CUSTOMER

CONNECTION

AC OUTPUT

CUSTOMER

CONNECTION

AC INPUT

CUSTOMER

CONNECTION

AC OUTPUT

CUSTOMER

CONNECTION

1

3

4

MAINTENANCE SYSTEM BYPASS 3 BREAKER

MAINTENANCE SYSTEM BYPASS 3 BREAKER W/ SOLENOID KEY RELEASE

2
2

2

2

A10

B10

C10

SEE NOTE 1

A10

B10

C10

SEE NOTE 1

NOTES:

1. OPTIONAL INPUT/BYPASS JUMPERS CBL-1100B-080-JMP

4

1100B WALL MOUNT BYPASS

      SINGLE LINE SCHEMATIC
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